*** FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES ****

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT AT THE END OF THREE MONTHS FROM

THE DATE OF THE PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, THE NAMES OF THE COMPANIES LISTED BELOW WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS
SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

COMPANIES ACT 2006

THESE COMPANIES ARE BEING REMOVED FROM THE REGISTER AT THEIR OWN REQUEST.

A & A HEATING & GAS SERVICE
ENGINEERS LTD.

A&R VIRTUAL SERVICES LTD

ABBEY LANE LTD

ABHIRAM ENGINEERING LIMITED

ACCESS ENERGY FOUNDER PARTNER LTD

ACCESS ENERGY (GP1) LTD

ACCESS ENERGY (GP2) LTD

ACCOUNTANCY NETWORK (UK) LTD

ACORN JOINERS & BUILDERS LIMITED

ADAM MOFFAT LIMITED

AGILITI CONSULTING LTD

A J MITCHELL LIMITED

AK SCOTLAND OVERSEAS DEVELOPMENT
LTD.

ALAN GILL CONSULTING LTD.

ALAN PEUTHERER LIMITED

ALBANY GOLF & LEISURE LIMITED

ALCHEMEDIA INTERACTIVE LIMITED

ALEMOOR LIMITED

ALLAN MURDOCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

ALLURE (PERSONAL CARE) LIMITED

ANDERSON GRACE WEB CONSULTING
LIMITED

Al FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS (SCOTLAND)
LIMITED

AP THOMPSON SPORTS SCOTLAND LIMITED

ARDENCAPE LIMITED

ARL HEAT EXCHANGERS LTD

ARL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ART AMERICA FUNDS LIMITED

ASAP HYGIENE LIMITED

ASHWOOD CONSULTANTS (SCOTLAND) LTD.

ASSA HALAL FOODS LTD

ATTITUDE WITH THOUGHT LTD.

ATWJR CASPIAN LIMITED

BANK INTELLIGENCE LIMITED

BARSE & GUNT LIMITED

BC TRUSTEES LIMITED

BEN MORDUE LIMITED

BIBESIA BAR LIMITED

BIRCHWOOD POWER SOLUTIONS LIMITED
BLACKHALL CONSULTANCY LTD

BLONDI PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
BOTHWELL PUBLISHING LIMITED
BRADFORD ROBERTSON HOLDINGS LIMITED
BRIAN LAWLESS ENGINEERING SERVICES
LIMITED

BRIDGE STABLES LTD

FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES - CONTINUED
DRMW OIL & GAS CONSULTANTS LIMITED
DRW PROJECTS SERVICES LIMITED

DSB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED
DUNBAR PROJECTS LIMITED

DUNDEE STATE OIL COMPANY LIMITED

5C198838

SC415559
SC382763
SC332728
SC400369
SC400350
SC400804
SC401904
SC283973
SC031040
SC373746
SC386187
SC353612

SC405885
SC340388
SC306305
SC152284
SC227476
SC359336
SC286399
SC274724

SC418150

SC428477
SC373894
SC436794
SC436509
SC298005
SC212948
SC162282
SC399170
SC250480
SC162176
SC358042
SC432977
SC361063
SC400584
SC364578
SC280926
SC419211
SC291039
SC393955
SC340152
SC315756

SC415791

SC412508
SC391519
SC364679
SC436487
SC368988

BRIDGING FRONTIERS

BROOKWAY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

BUCHANAN AND BELL HOMES LIMITED

THE BUTTY BAR LIMITED

CAFE CHIC LTD

CALTON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

CAMERON POTTER LTD.

CAMPBELLZONE LIMITED

CAMSCOT CONSULTING LIMITED

CANYONS CONSULTANCY LIMITED

CARNOUSTIE COACHWORKS LIMITED

CARPET WORLD PERTH LIMITED

CARTER ROPE ACCESS LIMITED

CASTLE EQUIPMENT LTD

CATS HOLIDAY INN LTD.

CAWDOR MAINTENANCE LIMITED

CENTRAL AERIALS SCOTLAND LIMITED

C FORWARD LIMITED

CHILLI RUSH LTD

CHOOSE FIRST AID LIMITED

CLEAN CUT MOTORS LIMITED

CLYDE SOLAR LTD

COBURT LIMITED

COMPLIANT ENGINEERING LIMITED

CONTRACT ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD

CORPORATE CONDITIONING LIMITED

C.RANKIN PLANT HIRE & SALES LTD

CREATIVE ENGAGEMENTS CORPORATION
LIMITED

CULLALLOE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

CURVYLICIOUS (DUMFRIES) LIMITED

CWG (WF9) UT GP TWO LIMITED

DALLICK (SCOTLAND) LIMITED

D & K PRODUCTS (POLYTHENE) LTD.

D AND L GRAY LTD.

DAVE STURROCK LTD.

DEBT SUPPORT SCOTLAND LTD

DENHAM GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED

DENTONIK LIMITED

DIGITAL SKILLS FOR SCOTLAND

DJS FARMS LIMITED

DMT CONSULTING LTD

DODDS78 LIMITED

DOMINION CARGO LOGISTICS LTD.

DON"T BE LIMITED

DR EMMA MORROW LIMITED

DRF CONSULTING LTD

GITLE LIMITED

GMB CONSULTING (SCOTLAND) LTD
GO BANANAS SOFTPLAY LIMITED
GOLD CLASS LTD

G13MTB LIMITED

SC296911
SC209958
SC324946
SC231463
SC401693
SC311356
SC351818
SC168492
SC402654
SC296370
S5C244802
SC417750
SC376433
SC425200
SC273511
SC337519
SC341900
SC419222
SC429728
SC391190
SC424051
SC416351
SC428859
SC289221
SC419657
SC386372
SC418195
SC419029

SC241139

SC389183
SC428601
SC110343
SC300777
SC188166
SC369417
SC372232
SC433399
SC381966
SC389845
SC339449
SC401694
SC329754
SC267672
SC207480
SC374604
SC413736

SC421489
SC374421
SC390762
SC241957
SC417516

2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013

29/03/2013

29/03/2013
2970372013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
2970372013
29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013

29/03/2013
29/03/2013
2970372013
2970372013
2970372013



