\*\*\* FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES \*\*\*\*

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000(3) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT AT THE END OF THREE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, THE NAMES OF THE COMPANIES LISTED BELOW WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

COMPANIES ACT 2006

THESE COMPANIES ARE BEING REMOVED FROM THE REGISTER AT THEIR OWN REQUEST.

THESE COMPANIES ARE BEING REMOVED FR	COM THE REGISTER AT THEIR OWN	REQUEST.		
A & A HEATING & GAS SERVICE	SC198838	BRIDGING FRONTIERS	SC296911	29/03/2013
ENGINEERS LTD.		BROOKWAY COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	SC209958	29/03/2013
A&R VIRTUAL SERVICES LTD	SC415559	BUCHANAN AND BELL HOMES LIMITED	SC324946	29/03/2013
ABBEY LANE LTD	SC382763	THE BUTTY BAR LIMITED	SC231463	29/03/2013
ABHIRAM ENGINEERING LIMITED ACCESS ENERGY FOUNDER PARTNER LTD	SC332728	CAFE CHIC LTD	SC401693	29/03/2013
ACCESS ENERGY FOUNDER PARTNER LTD	SC400369	CALTON DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	SC311356	29/03/2013
ACCESS ENERCY (CD1) LTD	90400350	CAMERON POTTER LTD.	SC351818	29/03/2013
ACCESS ENERGY (GP2) LTD	SC400804	CAMPBELLZONE LIMITED	SC168492	29/03/2013
ACCOUNTANCY NETWORK (IIK) LTD	SC401904	CAMPBELLZONE LIMITED CAMSCOT CONSULTING LIMITED	SC402654	29/03/2013
ACCESS ENERGY (GP2) LTD ACCOUNTANCY NETWORK (UK) LTD ACORN JOINERS & BUILDERS LIMITED	SC283973	CANYONS CONSULTANCY LIMITED	SC296370	29/03/2013
ADAM MOFFAT LIMITED	SC031040	CARNOUSTIE COACHWORKS LIMITED	SC244802	29/03/2013
AGILITI CONSULTING LTD	SC373746	CARPET WORLD PERTH LIMITED	SC417750	29/03/2013
A J MITCHELL LIMITED	SC386187	CARTER ROPE ACCESS LIMITED	SC376433	29/03/2013
AK SCOTLAND OVERSEAS DEVELOPMENT		CASTLE FOILDMENT LTD	SC425200	29/03/2013
LTD.	56353012	CASTLE EQUIPMENT LTD CATS HOLIDAY INN LTD. CAWDOR MAINTENANCE LIMITED	SC273511	29/03/2013
ALAN GILL CONSULTING LTD.	SC405885	CANDOR MAINTENANCE LIMITED	SC337519	29/03/2013
ALAN PEUTHERER LIMITED	SC340388	CENTRAL AERIALS SCOTLAND LIMITED	SC341900	29/03/2013
ALBANY GOLF & LEISURE LIMITED	SC306305	C FORWARD LIMITED	SC419222	29/03/2013
ALCHEMEDIA INTERACTIVE LIMITED	SC152284	CHILLI RUSH LTD	SC419222 SC429728	29/03/2013
ALCHEMEDIA INTERACIIVE LIMITED	SC152204 SC227476	CHILLI ROSH LID CHOOSE FIRST AID LIMITED	SC429728 SC391190	29/03/2013
ALEMOOR LIMITED ALLAN MURDOCH ASSOCIATES LIMITED				
		CLEAN CUT MOTORS LIMITED	SC424051	29/03/2013
ALLURE (PERSONAL CARE) LIMITED ANDERSON GRACE WEB CONSULTING	SC286399	CLYDE SOLAR LTD	SC416351	29/03/2013
	SC274724	COBURT LIMITED	SC428859	29/03/2013
LIMITED	66410150	COMPLIANT ENGINEERING LIMITED		29/03/2013
A1 FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS (SCOTLAND)	SC418150	CONTRACT ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD	SC419657	29/03/2013
LIMITED		CORPORATE CONDITIONING LIMITED	SC386372	29/03/2013
AP THOMPSON SPORTS SCOTLAND LIMITED		C.RANKIN PLANT HIRE & SALES LTD	SC418195	29/03/2013
ARDENCAPE LIMITED	SC373894	CREATIVE ENGAGEMENTS CORPORATION	SC419029	29/03/2013
ARL HEAT EXCHANGERS LTD ARL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	SC436794	LIMITED		
	sc436509 sc298005 sc212948	CULLALLOE MANAGEMENT SERVICES	SC241139	29/03/2013
ART AMERICA FUNDS LIMITED ASAP HYGIENE LIMITED	SC298005	LIMITED		
		CURVYLICIOUS (DUMFRIES) LIMITED	SC389183	29/03/2013
ASHWOOD CONSULTANTS (SCOTLAND) LTD.		CWG (WF9) UT GP TWO LIMITED	SC428601	29/03/2013
ASSA HALAL FOODS LTD	SC399170	DALLICK (SCOTLAND) LIMITED	SC110343	29/03/2013
ASSA HALAL FOODS LID ATTITUDE WITH THOUGHT LTD. ATWJR CASPIAN LIMITED	SC250480	D & K PRODUCTS (POLYTHENE) LTD.	SC300777	29/03/2013
ATWJR CASPIAN LIMITED	SC162176	D AND L GRAY LTD.	SC188166	29/03/2013
BANK INTELLIGENCE LIMITED	SC358042	DAVE STURROCK LTD.	SC369417	29/03/2013
BARSE & GUNT LIMITED	SC432977	DEBT SUPPORT SCOTLAND LTD	SC372232	29/03/2013
BC TRUSTEES LIMITED	SC361063	DENHAM GENERAL PARTNER LIMITED	SC433399	29/03/2013
BARSE & GUNT LIMITED BC TRUSTEES LIMITED BEN MORDUE LIMITED BIBESIA BAR LIMITED BERCHWOOD DOWER SOLUTIONS LIMITED	SC400584	DENTONIK LIMITED	SC381966	29/03/2013
BIBESIA BAR LIMITED	SC364578	DIGITAL SKILLS FOR SCOTLAND	SC389845	29/03/2013
BIRCHWOOD POWER SOLUTIONS LIMITED		DJS FARMS LIMITED	SC339449	29/03/2013
BLACKHALL CONSULTANCY LTD	SC419211	DMT CONSULTING LTD DODDS78 LIMITED	SC401694	29/03/2013
BLONDI PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	SC291039		SC329754	29/03/2013
BOTHWELL PUBLISHING LIMITED	SC393955	DOMINION CARGO LOGISTICS LTD.	SC267672	29/03/2013
BRADFORD ROBERTSON HOLDINGS LIMITED	SC340152	DON'T BE LIMITED	SC207480	29/03/2013
BRIAN LAWLESS ENGINEERING SERVICES	SC315756	DR EMMA MORROW LIMITED DRF CONSULTING LTD	SC374604	29/03/2013
LIMITED		DRF CONSULTING LTD	SC413736	29/03/2013
BRIDGE STABLES LTD	SC415791			29/03/2013
FIRST GAZETTE NOTICES - CONTINUED				
DRMW OIL & GAS CONSULTANTS LIMITED	SC412508	GITLE LIMITED	SC421489	29/03/2013
DRW PROJECTS SERVICES LIMITED	SC391519	GMB CONSULTING (SCOTLAND) LTD	SC374421	29/03/2013
DSB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED	SC364679	GO BANANAS SOFTPLAY LIMITED	SC390762	29/03/2013
DUNBAR PROJECTS LIMITED	SC436487	GOLD CLASS LTD	SC241957	29/03/2013
DUNDEE STATE OIL COMPANY LIMITED	SC368988	G13MTB LIMITED	SC417516	29/03/2013